
-; 

USCIB: JJ.3/4 

20 December 1954 

:MEMORANllJM FCh~ THE MElmERS OF USCIB: 

Subject: u. s. Indoctrination Totals. 

1. Enclosed herewith is a copy of the most recent tabulation of 

u.s. indoctrinated personnel, as fonfarded to SUSLO, London for delivery 

to the Secretary, LSIB. 

2. A copy ot the$e totals has also been sent to Canadian Authori­

ties pursuant to provisions of the CANUSA Agreement. 

• • 
H. • JONES 

Deputy Executive Secretary, USCIB 

USCIB: lJ .3/4 

• 

Declassified and approved for release by NSA on 02-05-2014 pursuantto E.O. 1352a 

TOP SECRET 



I 

CIB # 000334 

15 December 1954 

'i'OP SESRB'i' 

MEMORANDUM. FOR THE SECRETARY, LONDON SIGNAL INTELLIGENCE BOARD: 

Subject: U.S. Indoctrination Totals. 

1. Pursuant to Paragraph 26 of Appendix B to the UKUSA Connnu­
nications Intelligence Agreement, the U.S. totals of indoctrinated 
personnel are forwarded herewith. 

i 
2. In addition to the list of 4687 consumers set forth in the 

enclosure 26,004 other indoctrinees (including producers, administra­
tive personnel, and cryptographic personnel) and 593 indoctrinees for 
Special Weather only are reported, making the total number of U.S. 
indoctrinated personnel 31,284. 

3. THIS DOCUMENT AND ITS ENCLOSURE CONTAIN COl~ICA'rIONS INTEL­
LIGl!NCE INFORMATION AND SHALL BE HANDLED ONLY IN CHANNELS EXPRESSLY 
PROVIDED FOR COMINT. 

Enclosure 
a/s. 

(signed) 
RUFUS L. TAYLOR 

Captain, U. S. Navy 
Executive Secretary, USCIB 

TOP SECRE'f 

24 



TOlft:IBECM!IAs 9 9 o. 
U.S. INDOCT.Ei.INATlON TOTALS CONSUMERS) 

l DecBD.ber 195h 

DEPARTMEiT Oft AGEt.JCY 

STATE 

APPROXIMATE TOTAL 

FBI 

ARf-lY 
Secretary of' Defense 
A. C. of' s., G-2, Intelligence 
A. C. of S., G-3, (Jperations 
Joint Staff 
Overseas Recipients (including 

Special Security Officers) 
Miscellaneous (includes Of'f'ice of 

Chief of' Starr, Office of 
Secretary of the ArD!f, Chief 
Signal Officer, etc.) 

NAVY 
ONI 
Office of Chief of Naval Operations 

(less ONI) 
Fleets 
Joint and NATO Staff a 
Joint Staff (JCS) 
l'tiscelJ.aneous 

AIR FORCE 
Office of the Secretary of Defense 
The Joint Staff 
Office of Secretary of' the Air Force 
Directorate of Intelligence, Hq., USAF 
Hq., USAF (other than D/I) 
P..ajor Camnands 
Liaison Personnel in Canada 
J.iaison Personnel in England 
Engineering Research Associates, lnc. 
Haller, Raymond &. Brown, Inc. 
The Rand Corporation 
Bell Telephone LRboratorie9 

CENTRAL INTELIJ:GENCE .\GEUCY 

Enclosure wi~h ClB # 00033~ dtd 15 Dec 1954. 

TOP SECRET 

66 
282 
26 
'}!] 

357 

78 

188 
50 

127 
36 
28 
41~ 

8 
28 
12 

335 
99 

444 
3 
9 
2 
3 
l+ 
1 

TOl'AL 

202 

55 

838 

473 

9118 

2171 _ 

4687 


