A 24

HANDLE VIA COMINT CHANNELS ONLY

USCIB: 13.3/4

20 December 1954

TOP SECRET

MEMORANDUM FOR THE MEMBERS OF USCIB:

Subject:

U. S. Indoctrination Totals.

- 1. Enclosed herewith is a copy of the most recent tabulation of U.S. indoctrinated personnel, as forwarded to SUSLO, London for delivery to the Secretary, LSIB.
- 2. A copy of these totals has also been sent to Canadian Authorities pursuant to provisions of the CANUSA Agreement.

Deputy Executive Secretary, USCIB

HANDLE VIA COMINT CHANNELS ONLY

USCIB: 13.3/4

CIB # 000334

24

15 December 1954

TOP SECRET

MEMORANDUM FOR THE SECRETARY, LONDON SIGNAL INTELLIGENCE BOARD:

Subject:

U.S. Indoctrination Totals.

- 1. Pursuant to Paragraph 26 of Appendix B to the UKUSA Communications Intelligence Agreement, the U.S. totals of indoctrinated personnel are forwarded herewith.
- 2. In addition to the list of 4687 consumers set forth in the enclosure 26,004 other indoctrinees (including producers, administrative personnel, and cryptographic personnel) and 593 indoctrinees for Special Weather only are reported, making the total number of U.S. indoctrinated personnel 31,284.
- 3. THIS DOCUMENT AND ITS ENCLOSURE CONTAIN COMMUNICATIONS INTELLIGENCE INFORMATION AND SHALL BE HANDLED ONLY IN CHANNELS EXPRESSLY PROVIDED FOR COMINT.

(signed)

RUFUS L. TAYLOR Captain, U. S. Navy Executive Secretary, USCIB

Enclosure a/s



U.S. INDOCTRINATION TOTALS (CONSUMERS) (1 December 1951,)

DEPARTMENT OR AGENCY		APPR	CXIMATE TO	TAL
STATE			202	
FBI			55	
ARMY Secretary of Defense A. C. of S., G-2, Intelligence A. C. of S., G-3, Operations Joint Staff Overseas Recipients (including Special Security Officers) Miscellaneous (includes Office of Chief of Staff, Office of Secretary of the Army, Chief Signal Officer, etc.)	66 282 26 29 357		838	
NAVY ONI Office of Chief of Naval Operations (less ONI) Fleets Joint and NATO Staffs Joint Staff (JCS) Miscellaneous	188 50 127 36 28		473	
Office of the Secretary of Defense The Joint Staff Office of Secretary of the Air Force Directorate of Intelligence, Hq., USAF Hq., USAF (other than D/I) Major Commands Liaison Personnel in Canada Liaison Personnel in England Engineering Research Associates, Inc. Haller, Raymond & Brown, Inc. The Rand Corporation Bell Telephone Laboratories	8 12 335 99 444 3 9 2 3 4		948	
CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY			2171	
		TOTAL	4687	

Enclosure with CIB # 000334 dtd 15 Dec 1954.